

Fruit Flavour Lollipop

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Corn Satrch, Flavourings, Artificial Colours (E129, E133, E102, E153), Beef Gelatine.

Warning: E102, E129 May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Packed in a factory that handles **nuts**. Store in a cool dry place.

Nutritional Information (average values per 100g): Energy: 1639kJ/392kcal, Fat:0g, of which Saturates: 0g, Carbohydrate: 98g, of which Sugars: 88g, Fibre: 0g, Protein: 0g, Salt: 0g.

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product information provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the product label for ingredients, nutrition, dietary claims and allergens.